502123276 11/09/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Timothy Warren Brown	03/07/2008
Ajith Kuttannair Kumar	03/14/2008
Henry Todd Young	03/14/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company
Street Address:	1 River Road
City:	Schenectady
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13672905

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7045998719

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704-599-8911

Email: JMH@THL-IPLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: TREGO, HINES & LADENHEIM, PLLC Address Line 1: 9300 HARRIS CORNERS PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 210

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28269

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	231100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan M. Hines

Total Attachments: 2

source=231100-ASN#page1.tif source=231100-ASN#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029269 FRAME: 0471

H \$40 00 136729

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we:

Timothy Warren Brown

of Erie, Pennsylvania

Ajith Kuttannair Kumar Henry Todd Young of Erie, Pennsylvania

of North East, Pennsylvania

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company of One River Road, Schenectady, New York, 12345 USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), its successors and assigns our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/026,976 filed February 6, 2008 entitled Automatic Brake Verification System, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

WITNESS MY hand and scal this day of MARCH	,200🕏 ^{ఒచ} ర
Junet Warren Dran	
Timothy Warren Brown NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGME	<u>NT</u>
STATE OF PA	
COUNTY OF ERE	
1, LAURIE S. SHERIBAN, a Notary P. certify that TIMOTHY WARREN BROWN appeared be aforementioned Assignment. This the day of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Pawie S. Beridan Notary Public My Commission Expires Opril 28 2010	NOTARIAL SEAL LAURIE S SHERIDAN NOTORY PUBLIC NORTH EAST TWP, ERIE COUNTY My Commission Expires Apr 28, 2010
SEAL	

WITNESS MY hand and seal this 1 A day of MARCH, 2002
Agoth Kuttanai kema KAV
Ajith Kuttannair Kumar NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF Pennsylvania
COUNTY OF Sue
I, Mary Sn Mr65, a Notary Public for said County and State do hereby
ccrtify thatappeared before me personally and signed the
aforementioned Assignment.
This the 14 and day of Much 2008.
May La Sibs-
Notary Public
My Commiss COMMONE FALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
SEAL Mary Lou Colon, Notary Public
WITNESS Ny Commission Expires Dec. 18, 2008 WITNESS Ny Hand and Scal Hall Association Of Wataries 1920-19, 2007. 8
Henry Toda Young
NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF <u>lennsylvania</u>
COUNTY OF
N/2 /11
1, Almy Grand State do hereby
certify that I Your De 1016 appeared before me personally and signed the
aforementioned Assignment.
This the 4 day of 1 lack, 200%
Mary L. Miles-
Notary Public
My Commission Expires COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
SEAL Notarial Seal SEAL Notary Public
Lawrence Park Twp., Erie County My Commission Expires Dec. 18, 2008
Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries

2 of 2